1018738

CH \$115.00 101

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acu-Rite Companies, Inc.		07/13/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heidenhain Corporation
Street Address:	333 State Parkway
City:	Schaumburg
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60173
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1018738	ACU-RITE
Registration Number:	1105977	ANILAM
Registration Number:	1472063	TURNVISION
Registration Number:	1932307	MILLPWR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: esimpson@idealawyers.com
Correspondent Name: Ellen S. Simpson, Esq.
Address Line 1: 5555 Main Street

Address Line 4: Williamsville, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0203.6663
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen S. Simpson

900166933 REEL: 004242 FRAME: 0182

Signature:	/Ellen S. Simpson/
Date:	07/14/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment Acu Rite#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Acu Rite#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004242 FRAME: 0183

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(NUNC PRO TUNC)

WHEREAS, ACU-RITE COMPANIES, INC., a New York Corporation having a place of business at One Precision Way, Jamestown, New York 14701 ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted, owned, used, and registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the Trademarks identified herein:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ACU-RITE	1,018,738	August 26, 1975
ANILAM	1,105,977	November 14, 1978
TURNVISION	1,472,063	January 12, 1988
MILLPWR	1,932,307	October 31, 1995

WHEREAS, HEIDENHAIN CORPORATION, an Illinois Corporation, with its principal place of business at 333 State Parkway, Schaumburg, Illinois 60173 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof; and,

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR was merged with ASSIGNEE as of September 1, 2009;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE nunc pro tune, effective as of September 1, 2009, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and the registrations which are listed above, together with and including all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert such registered Trademarks and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004242 FRAME: 0184

In testimony whereof, ASSIGNOR, as represented by one of its of officers, has signed this instrument this 1324 day of July, 2010.

ACU-RITE COMPANIES, INC.

Name: Mr. Rick Korte

Title: Member of the Board of Directors

SWORN to and SUBSCRIBED before me this 13th day of July, 2010

RECORDED: 07/14/2010

OFFICIAL SEAL MARTIN J BUSSERT NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/14/(1

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 004242 FRAME: 0185**